ATAL BHUJAL YOJANA (AtalJal)
State  : HARYANA
Department : IRRIGATION & WATER
     RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
BLOCK  : HASSANPUR
DISTRICT : PALWAL
YEAR  : 2024-2025
Towards partial fulfilment of requirements for Disbursement of

Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
1.  HR_GW_677 Ajijabad_265327 Ajijabad
Govt Primary
School
28.0199 77.4276 Piezometer 212
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 58 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
2.  GWL-06-619-00465-00265327-001 Ajijabad_265327 Ajijabad Sarpanch House 28.0219 77.4268 Bore Well 194
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.30 18 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
3.  GWL-06-619-00465-00028748-001 Amroli_28748 Amroli Near Sarpanch 28.0419 77.4388 Tube Well 196
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 21 0.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
4.  PAL_HAS_AMR_1 Amroli_28748 Amroli Pvt, Chetram 28.0520 77.4348 Tube Well 196 Alluvial 0.37 20 0.12 WQ Manual Atal Jal
5.  HR_GW_678 Atwa_28749 Atwa
Govt Middle
School, Atwa
28.0277 77.4980 Piezometer 211
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 60 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
6.  GWL-06-619-00465-00028749-001 Atwa_28749 Atwa Deepak Sarpanch 28.0271 77.4966 Tube Well 190
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 28 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
7.  HR_GW_679 Bamariyaka_265265 Bamariyaka
Govt Primary
School,
Bamariyaka
28.0364 77.4206 Piezometer 214
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 58 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
8.  GWL-06-619-00465-00265265-001 Bamariyaka_265265 Bamadiyaka
Near Sarpanch
House
28.0361 77.4204 Bore Well 195
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.30 15 0.10 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
9.  HR_GW_694 Bata_28751 Bata
Govt Sr Sec
School, Bata
28.0534 77.4151 Piezometer 217
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 60 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
10.  GWL-06-619-00465-00028752-001 Bela_28752 Bela Sarpanch House 28.0180 77.4280 Bore Well 196
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.30 18 0.10 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
11.  PAL_HAS_BEL_1 Bela_28752 Bata Tejpal 28.0160 77.4258
Hand
Pump
193 Alluvial 0.36 18 0.11 WQ Manual Atal Jal
12.  HR_GW_680 Bhandoli_28753 Bhaindoli
Govt High School,
Bhaindoli
27.9457 77.4708 Piezometer 218
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 58 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
13.  GWL-06-619-00465-00028753-001 Bhandoli_28753 Bhaindoli Near Sarpanch 27.9472 77.4718 Tube Well 189
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.20 30 0.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
14.  HR_GW_681
Bharatgarh Urf Sehdev
Ka Nangla_265301
Bharatgarh
Govt Primary
School
28.0071 77.4872 Piezometer 216
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 58 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
15.  GWL-06-619-00465-00265277-001 Bhavana_265277 Bhavana Near Sarpanch 28.0431 77.4564 Dug Well 197
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
1.00 25 3.00 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
16.  GWL-06-619-00465-00265281-001
Chovan Ka
Nangla_265281
Chovan Ka Nagla
Near Sarpanch
House
28.0290 77.4444 Bore Well 197
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.15 37 0.12 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
17.  PAL_HAS_CHA_1
Chovan Ka
Nangla_265281
Chovan Ka
Nangla
Pvt. 28.0280 77.4448 Bore Well 196 Alluvial 0.33 20 0.13 WQ Manual Atal Jal
18.  GWL-06-619-00465-00028755-001 Darana_28755 Darana Govt School 27.9576 77.4614 Bore Well 195
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.30 18 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

Aquifer
Type/Lithology
Height of
Measuring
(m, agl)
Depth
(m,bgl)
Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
20.  GWL-06-619-00465-00028756-001 Fatiaskonagar_28756 Fartascunagar Near Sarpanch 27.9898 77.5095 Tube Well 186
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
1.10 30 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
21.  PAL_HAS_FAT_1 Fatiaskonagar_28756 Fatasku Nagar Raju 27.9945 77.5155 Tube Well 185 Alluvial 0.80 17 0.14 WQ Manual Atal Jal
22.  HR_GW_682 Ghasera_28757 Ghasera
Shaheed Dharam
Singh Govt
Primary School,
Ghasera
27.9890 77.4305 Piezometer 214
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 58 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
23.  GWL-06-619-00465-00028757-001 Ghasera_28757 Ghasera
Near Sarpanch
House
27.9869 77.4304 Bore Well 194
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.30 15 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
24.  PAL_HAS_GUL_1 Gulawad_28758 Gulawad Pvt. 28.0008 77.4504 Bore Well 195 Alluvial 0.40 18 0.13 WQ Manual Atal Jal
25.  HR_GW_683 Gundvas_265328 Gundvas Panchayati Land 28.0174 77.4126 Piezometer 218
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 60 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
26.  GWL-06-619-00465-00265328-001 Gundvas_265328 Gundvas Sheru Ka Ghar 28.0173 77.4134 Bore Well 194
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.30 18 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
27.  GWL-06-619-00465-00265357-001 Hafzabad_265357 Hafzabad
Sarpanch Wali
Gali
28.0189 77.4797 Tube Well 194
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.30 25 0.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
28.  PAL_HAS_HAF_1 Hafzabad_265357 Hafzabad Pvt, Umar Khan 28.0151 77.4800 Tube Well 193 Alluvial 0.45 15 0.15 WQ Manual Atal Jal
29.  HR_GW_685 Jatoli_28760 Jatoli
Govt Middle
School
27.9908 77.4846 Piezometer 211
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 56 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
30.  GWL-06-619-00465-00028760-001 Jatoli_28760 Jatoli
Near By Sarpanch
House
27.9879 77.4861 Tube Well 193
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.10 27 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
31.  GWL-06-619-00465-00028762-001 Kanwarka_28762 Kanwarka Pingore Road 28.0051 77.4159 Bore Well 198
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.76 24 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
32.  PAL_HAS_KAN_1 Kanwarka_28762 Kanwarka Govt. 28.0046 77.4192 Bore Well 194 Alluvial 0.40 17 0.12 WQ Manual Atal Jal
33.  GWL-06-619-00465-00265279-001 Karimpur_265279 Karimpur Bada Mandir 28.0256 77.4684 Bore Well 197
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.17 24 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
34.  HR_GW_693 Likhi_28766 Likhi Govt High School 27.9643 77.4627 Piezometer 219
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 60 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
35.  GWL-06-619-00465-00028767-001 Lulwari_28767 Lulwari
Near Sarpanch
House
28.0756 77.4134 Bore Well 196
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.30 18 0.10 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
36.  PAL_HAS_LUL_1 Lulwari_28767 Lulwari Pvt. 28.0698 77.4005 Tube Well 196 Alluvial 0.18 17 0.57 WQ Manual Atal Jal
37.  HR_GW_686 Machipura_28768 Machipura
Govt Primary
School
27.9871 77.4632 Piezometer 217
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 51 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
38.  GWL-06-619-00465-00028768-001 Machipura_28768 Machhipura Mandir 27.9877 77.4624 Bore Well 196
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.15 18 0.10 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
39.  HR_GW_687 Maholi_28769 Maholi
Govt Middle
School
27.9409 77.5106 Piezometer 208
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 52 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
40.  GWL-06-619-00465-00028769-001 Maholi_28769 Maholi Sarpanch 27.9380 77.5123 Tube Well 186
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.15 30 0.12 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
41.  HR_GW_692 Mirpur Kurali_28770 Mirpur Kurali
Govt Middle
School, Mirpur
Kurali
27.9995 77.4368 Piezometer 215
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 60 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
42.  GWL-06-619-00465-00028770-001 Mirpur Kurali_28770 Mirpur Korali Near Sarpanch 27.9976 77.4405 Bore Well 194
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.25 18 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
43.  GWL-06-619-00465-00028771-001 Murtajabad_28771 Murtzabad Sarpanch Brother 27.9755 77.5095 Tube Well 186
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.70 30 0.12 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
44.  PAL_MU_MUR_1 Murtajabad_28771 Murtazabad Deepak 27.9779 77.5105 Bore Well 187 Alluvial 0.63 20 0.13 WQ Manual Atal Jal
45.  HR_GW_688 Nai Nangla_265280 Nai Nangla
Govt Primary
School, Nai Nangla
28.0319 77.4607 Piezometer 213
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 60 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
46.  GWL-06-619-00465-00265280-001 Nai Nangla_265280 Nai Nagla
Near Sarpanch
House
28.0311 77.4586 Bore Well 195
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.15 46 0.12 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
47.  PAL_HAS_PEE_1 Peergarhi_265356 Peergarhi Pvt, Mubeen 28.0192 77.4818 Tube Well 193 Alluvial 0.60 15 0.11 WQ Manual Atal Jal
48.  HR_GW_689 Pingor_28773 Pingore Govt Sr Sec School 28.0023 77.3933 Piezometer 212
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 60 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
49.  PAL_HAS_RAM_1 Ramgarh_28776 Ramgarh Govt. 27.9509 77.4809
Hand
Pump
191 Alluvial 0.17 15 0.12 WQ Manual Atal Jal
50.  HR_GW_690 Sehnoli_28777 Sehnoli
Govt Primary
School
27.9649 77.4921 Piezometer 216
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 57 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
51.  GWL-06-619-00465-00028777-001 Sehnoli_28777 Sehnoli Sarpanch 27.9656 77.4919 Tube Well 190
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.20 30 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
52.  GWL-06-619-00465-00265302-001
Sheru Ka
Nangla_265302
Sheru Ka Nangla
On Road Near
Aaganwari
27.9948 77.5071 Tube Well 187
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.20 18 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
53.  PAL_HAS_SHE_1
Sheru Ka
Nangla_265302
Shoru Ka Nangla Jeevan Lal 27.9951 77.5064 Tube Well 188 Alluvial 0.27 17 0.13 WQ Manual Atal Jal
54.  GWL-06-619-00465-00265354-001 Tappa_265354 Tappa Sarpanch 28.0338 77.4920 Tube Well 189
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.40 30 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-